Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2382162 . ▼ ▼			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
David Glascock Noël Dubé 2 -2 7 • • 3	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _R/D Tech Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes 🗾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:			
	505, boul. du Parc-Technologique			
Other	City: Québec, Canada State: Zip: G1P 4S9			
11/15/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/206,012 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed			
Internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 420 Old York Road	8. Deposit account number:			
City:_JenkintownState:_PA_Zip:_19046				
	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
1	Sellin H. Selle 2/11/2003			
William H. Eilberg Name of Person Signing	Villiam H. Elblig 2/11/2003 Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

WORLD - INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration acceptable to me and provided to me by:

R/D Tech Inc.

whose full post office address is:

505, boul. du Parc-Technologique Ouebec, Ouebec G1P 4S9

hereinafter called the Assignee,

The undersigned Assignor hereby confirms the transfer and assignment, and transfers and assigns to the Assignee, for its benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in Canada, the United States and World Rights in and to the invention relating to the following subject matter for which patent applications have been and/or may be filed:

Title: PHASED ARRAY ULTRASONIC NDT SYSTEM FOR TUBES AND PIPES

Cdn. Serial No.: , filed

U.S. Serial No.: 10/206,012, filed 25 July 2002

PCT Serial No.: , filed

(David J.French is hereby authorized to insert application numbers)

and to all corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefore.

And further, the undersigned Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the above Assignee all rights, title and interest in such invention, and all improvements thereon for which rights may hereafter be acquired by the Assignor, in respect of all countries of the world, together with the right of priority acquired by the above filings and the right to file patent applications thereon and take similar proceedings in all and any countries in the world, with or without additional matter, as a Continuations-In-Part, Patent of Addition, Reissue or similar procedure, and to receive all such patents and similar rights as may issue on such applications.

And in particular, the undersigned Assignor hereby transfers and assigns the right to file an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty for such invention, and any subsequent national applications following thereon, and to receive such patents as may result from such procedures.

PATENT REEL: 013806 FRAME: 0481

The undersigned Assignor hereby further agrees to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns any facts as may be acquired respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceedings, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain proper patent protection for such invention in all countries of the world.

Signed at Quelee this/5 day of November ,2002 Witness: A.K. ROBERTS Assignor: GLASCOCK, David Ofice (Signature) WITNESS'S DECLARATION

I, the undersigned Witness, do hereby declare that I am the witness indicated above and I did see the above referenced GLASCOCK, David personally sign and execute the above assignment as a fully voluntary act for the purposes set forth therein.

Witness A.K. Poberti (Signature)

(print name) Signed at Quebec this 15 day of November ,2002

Witness: A.K. Roberts. Assignor:

WITNESS'S DECLARATION

I, the undersigned Witness, do hereby declare that I am the witness indicated above and I did see the above referenced DUBÉ, Noël personally sign and execute the above assignment as a fully voluntary act for the purposes set forth therein.

Witness (Signature)

A.L. RIREATT (print name)

PATENT REEL: 013806 FRAME: 0482

Signed at	this	day of		,2002	
Witness:		Assignor	:		
		PASQUER,	Vincent		
				(Signature)	
WITI	IESS'S	DECLARAT	ION		
I, the undersign the witness indicated abo PASQUER, Vincent personall as a fully voluntary act f	ve an y sign	d I did : n and exe	see the above cute the above	referenced assignment	
Witness					
_				(Signature) (print name)	
Signed at	this	day of		,2002	
Witness:		Assignor	:		
		BUTIN, La	aurent		
	-			(Signature)	
MITW	IESS'S	DECLARAT	ION		
I, the undersign the witness indicated abo BUTIN, Laurent personally a fully voluntary act for	ve and sign a	d I did : ind execut	see the above e the above as	referenced signment as	
W	litness	5			
				(Signature) (print name)	

RECORDED: 02/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 013806 FRAME: 0483